
 

 

-1- 
 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO THE DESIGN SERVICES AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF MANHATTAN BEACH 

AND DAVID VOLZ DESIGN LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, INC. 

This Amendment (“Amendment”) to that certain agreement by and between the City 
of Manhattan Beach, a California municipal corporation (“City”) and David Volz Design 
Landscape Architects, Inc., a California corporation (“Consultant”) (collectively, the 
“Parties”) is hereby entered into as of this May 1, 2018 (“Effective Date”). 

RECITALS 

A. On December 1, 2017, the City and Consultant entered into a Design 
Services Agreement for the Consultant to provide design professional 
services related to the Manhattan Village Field synthetic turf and fencing 
& netting replacement projects (“Original Agreement”). 

B. On March 8, 2018, in response to a request from City for additional 
construction support services, Consultant submitted a proposal for the 
additional services  in the amount of $14,600. 

C. The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement to allow Consultant to 
provide additional specified services to City, to allow City to provide 
compensation for the services provided, and to extend the term. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the Parties’ performance of the 
promises, covenants, and conditions stated herein, the Parties hereby amend the 
Agreement as follows: 

Section 1. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended to June 30, 2019, 
unless earlier terminated as provided in Section 12 of the Agreement. 

Section 2.  The maximum Compensation amount set forth in Section 3(a) of 
the Agreement is hereby increased by $14,600 to a revised not-to-exceed 
compensation amount of $64,100. 

Section 3.  Exhibit A (Scope of Services) and Exhibit B (Compensation) of the 
Agreement are hereby amended to include the additional services and fees described 
in the proposal from Consultant dated March 8, 2018, attached hereto and incorporated 
herein by this reference.  The additional fees authorized by this Amendment are limited 
to the additional services set forth in the attachment hereto. 

Section 4.  Except as specifically amended by this Amendment No. 1, all other 
provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment No. 
1 on the day and year first shown above. 

 

 






